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Schedule of Fees — 2021

DES PHYSICIENS
.In... EN MEDECINE

Membership Exam Fee (written and oral) $630
Fee to take the oral portion only $470
Refund if the application is not approved or is withdrawn at least 4 weeks prior $470
to the written examination
Refund if the applicant fails the written exam or if the application is withdrawn

. . . $315
less than 4 weeks prior to the written examination
Refund if the applicant withdraws from the oral portion at least 4 weeks prior 4315
to the exam
Refund if the application is withdrawn less than 4 weeks prior to the oral %0
examination
Bridging Program $1,040
Application Fee for Bridging Program
Fellowship Exam Fee $730
Refund if the application is not approved or is withdrawn at least 4 weeks prior 8575
to the examination
Refund if the application is withdrawn less than 4 weeks prior to the %0
examination
Membership Recertification Fee $260
Fee to process recertification applications submitted after the deadline $370
Physics of Mammography Certification Fee $315
Refund if the application is not approved $205
Physics of Mammography Recertification Fee $260
Fee to process recertification applications submitted after the deadline $370
Replacement of Certificates $55

Fee to provide a replacement certificate (unframed) for one which has been lost or damaged




